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Additional Information 

N o v e m b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 3   &   
N o v e m b e r  2 5 ,  2 0 1 3  

Math: 
In math, we will conclude 
chapter four.  A math test 
has been scheduled for 
Thursday, November 21, 
2013. A math review will be 
sent home on Wednesday, 
November 20, 2013.    
 
 
 
 
Social Studies: 
In social studies, students 
will…  
 
-compare and contrast 
rural and urban areas 
  
-describe the human 
characteristics of places 
and regions  
 
-discuss shelter and 
transportation 
 

Vocabulary Words: farm, 
neighborhood, shelter, 
transportation 

Language Arts: 
Trick Words: where, there, here 
(Students will be given a spelling test on 
Friday containing the above trick words. 
Additionally, students will continue to be 
assessed on letter/sound identification 
and will now be asked to spell words 
matching the weekly Fundations skill.)  
 

Fundations Skill: basewords & 
the –s suffix (e.g. fall…falls, 
chip…chips, doll…dolls)  
 

Sight Words: arms, every, feet, 
head, school, use, way, your 
(Students must be able to read these 
words and put them into provided 
sentences on Thursday) 
 

Reading Selections: 
-Frog Gets His Song 
-Soccer Song  
(These stories will be read during class 
and a short comprehension assessment 
will take place on Thursday) 
 

Robust Vocabulary Words: 
ashamed, mused, soared, 
athletic, awkward, superb (Robust 
words are taught during class, but will 
not be tested at this point in time.) 
 
 

Homework 
 

Monday: (11/18/13) 
Math Pages 323 & 324 
Tuesday: (11/19/13) 
Math Pages 329 & 330 

Wednesday: (11/20/13) 
Math Review 333-336 

Study Sight Words 
Thursday: (11/21/13) 

Study Trick Words 
Friday: (11/22/13) 

No Homework 
 

Monday: (11/25/13) 
No Homework 

Tuesday: (11/26/13) 
No Homework 

 
Read Nightly: 

20 Minutes 
 
 

Tom the Turkey Visits IPS: Monday, November 18, 2013 
 
Picture Retake Day: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 
 
Thanksgiving Break: Begins on Wednesday, November 27, 2013 and school 
resumes on Monday, December 2, 2013. Have a wonderful and relaxing 
Thanksgiving with friends and family! 
 
 
 
 

W e e k l y  C u r r i c u l u m  G u i d e  

Happy Birthday 

 

 

M r s .  G a r d n e r ’ s  1 s t  G r a d e  G a z e t t e  
 

 

Macey 


